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BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PLANNING AND MAMAGEMENT ADVISORY 
COUNCIL 

 
Oregon Health Authority 

Addictions and Mental Health Division 
January 4, 2012 

 
 

Representation 
 

Phone/Fax/Email 
Term 
Ends 

RECIPIENTS OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES (8) 
Scott Snedecor 
1121 NE 2nd Ave 
Portland, OR 97232 

Phone: 503-731-8673 
Fax: 503-731-8698 
Scott.Snedecor@state.or.us 

2014

Rebecca Eichhorn (Co-Vice Chair) 
3276 Beverly NE 
Building G, Suite 7 
Salem, OR 97305 

Phone: 503-363-3260 
Fax: 
reichhorn@projectableoregon.org 

2014

Corbett Monica 
PO Box 2883 
Portland, OR 97208 

Phone: 503-737-4126 
Fax: 
corbettmonica@yahoo.com 

2012

Rebecca A. Edens (Co-Chair) 
2600 Center St NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-945-9729 
Fax: 503-378-2177 
Rebecca.A.Edens@state.or.us 

2014

Lara Carranza 
13039 Miller Rd NE 
Gervais, OR 97026 

Phone: 971-400-0889 
Fax: 
lara@youthmoveoregon.org 

2014

VACANT Phone: 
Fax: 

VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 
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FAMILY MEMBERS OF YOUTH (4) 
Hilary Harrison (Co-Vice Chair) 
Oregon Family Support Network 
c/o ACIST Team 
PO Box 579 
Corvallis, OR 97333 

Phone: 503-740-6306 
Fax: 
Hilary.ofsn@gmail.com 

2012

VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

VACANT 
 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

VACANT 
 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

FAMILY MEMBERS OF ADULTS (4) 
VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

ADVOCATES FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES (4) 
Jammie Farish 
Oregon Family Support Network 
PO Box 17848 
Salem, OR 97305 

Phone: 503-363-8068 
Fax: 503-390-3161 
Jammie@ofsn.net 

2014
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Beth Englander 
Disability Rights of Oregon 
620 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97204-1420 

Phone: 503-243-2081 x222 
Fax: 503-243-1738 
benglander@disabilityrightsoregon.org

2014

Gina Brimner, LCSW 
Oregon Alliance for Children’s 
Programs 
9830 NE Cascades Parkway 
Suite 200 
Portland, OR 97220 

Phone: 503-445-0722 
Fax: 
ginab@albertinakerr.org 

2014

Martin Rafferty 
72-A Centennial Loop 
Suite 150 
Eugene, OR 97401 

Phone: 541-606-1514 
Fax:  
martin@youthmoreoregon.com 

2014

GOVERNOR’S COMMISSION ON SENIOR SERVICES (1) 
Peggie Beck 
625 SW 5th St 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
 

Phone: 541-379-4256 
Fax: 
peggiebeck@yahoo.com 

2014

FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED TRIBE (1) 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

MEMBER AT LARGE (1) 
VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

MENTAL HEALTH PROVIDERS (2) 
Stan Gilbert 
Klamath Youth Development 
Center 
2210 Eldorado Ave 
Klamath Falls, OR 97477 

Phone: 541-883-1030 
Fax: 
sgilbert@klamathyouth.org 

2013

Matthew Holland (Co-Chair) 
Linn County Mental Health 
425 2nd Ave SW 
Suite 101 
Albany, OR 97321 

Phone: 541-971-1657 
Fax:  
mholland@co.linn.or.us 

2014
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SUBSTANCE USE PREVENTION/TREATMENT PROVIDER (2) 
Edward Smith 
Recovery Association Project 
500 Abernethy Rd 
Suite 4 
Oregon City, OR 97045 

Phone: 503-267-0862 
Fax: 
esmith@rap-nw.org 

VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

CMHPs (3) 
Clifford Hartman 
Linn County Department of Human 
Services 
PO Box 100 
Albany, OR 97321 

Phone: 541-967-3866 x. 3872 
Fax: 
chartman@co.linn.or.us 

2014

Roderick Calkins 
Marion County Mental Health 
Department 
3180 Center St NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-588-5357 
Fax: 503-585-4908 
rcalkins@co.marion.or.us 

2012

Scott Willard 
Lutheran Community Services 
365 NE Court St 
Prineville, OR 97754 

Phone: 541-447-7441 
Fax: 541-447-6694 
swillard@lcsnw.org 

2013

COORDINATED CARE ORGANIZATION (1) 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

OREGON HEALTH INSURANCE EXCHANGE (1) 
VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

STATE AGENCIES  
Oregon Youth Authority 
Paula Bauer 
530 Center St NE 
Suite 200 
Salem, OR 97301-3765 

Phone: 503-373-7528 
Fax: 
Paula.Bauer@state.or.us 

N/A
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Department of Corrections 
VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

N/A

Vocational Rehabilitation 
Stephaine Taylor 
500 Summer St NE, E-87 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-945-6201 
Fax: 503-947-5010 
Stephaine.Taylor@state.or.us 

N/A

Psychiatric Security Review 
Board 
Mary Claire Buckley 
620 SW Fifth, Suite 907 
Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: 503-229-5596 
Fax: 503-229-5085 
Maryclaire.Buckley@state.or.us 

N/A

Children, Adults & Families 
Michael Serice 
500 Summer St NE, HSB 2 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-945-5687 
Fax: 503-373-7495 
Michael.Serice@state.or.us 

N/A

Seniors & People with 
Disabilities 
Megan Hornby 
500 Summer St NE, HSB 2 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-945-6415 
Fax: 503-378-8966 
Megan.Hornby@state.or.us 

N/A

Oregon Housing & Community 
Services 
Betty Markey 
725 Summer St NE, Suite B 
Salem, OR 97301 
 

Phone: 503-986-2000 
Fax: 503-986-2020 
Betty.Markey@state.or.us 

N/A

Division of Medical Assistance 
Programs 
Roger Staples 
500 Summer St NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-945-6498 
Fax: 
Roger.Staples@state.or.us 

N/A

Oregon Department of Education
Cherisse Loop 
255 Capitol St NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

Phone: 503-947-9714 
Fax: 503-378-5156 
Cherisse.Loop@state.or.us 

N/A

Addictions & Mental Health 
Len Ray 
500 Summer St NE, E-86 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-945-9714 
Fax: 503-378-8467 
Len.Ray@state.or.us 

N/A
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EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS (5) 
Gregory Roberts, Superintendent 
Oregon State Hospital 
2600 Center St NE Bldg 29 
Salem, OR 97301 
 

Phone: 503-945-2850 
Fax: 503-945-2867 
Gregory.Roberts@state.or.us 

N/A

Kerry Kelly, Superintendent 
Blue Mountain Recovery Center 
2600 Westgate 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
 

Phone: 541-276-0810 x326 
Fax: 541-278-2209 
Kerry.Kelly@state.or.us 

N/A

Bill Bouska 
Addictions & Mental Health 
500 Summer St NE, E-86 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-945-9717 
Fax: 503-373-7327 
Bill.Bouska@state.or.us 

N/A

Karen Wheeler 
Addictions & Mental Health 
500 Summer St NE, E-86 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-945-6191 
Fax: 503-378-8467 
Karen.Wheeler@state.or.us 

N/A

VACANT 
 
 
 

Phone: 
Fax: 

N/A

ADDICTIONS & MENTAL HEALTH DVISION STAFF 
Linda Hammond 
Interim Director 
 

Phone: 503-945-2920 
Fax: 503-378-8467 
Linda.Hammond@state.or.us 

Madeline Olson 
Deputy Director 

Phone: 503-945-9718 
Fax: 503-378-8467 
Madeline.M.Olson@state.or.us 

Marisha Johnson 
Mental Health Planner & Supportive 
Services Coordinator 

Phone: 503-947-5544 
Fax: 503-378-8467 
Marisha.L.Johnson@state.or.us 

April Johnson 
SAPT Block Grant Coordinator 

Phone: 503-945-9813 
Fax: 503-378-8467 
April.R.Johnson@state.or.us 

Janet Zeyen-Hall 
Administrative Support 
 

Phone: 503-945-6359 
Fax: 503-378-8467 
Janet.L.Zeyen-Hall@state.or.us 

 


